billion, three hundred nineteen mil-
lion.

Fifteen years ago, May 14, 1986, the
Federal debt stood at $2,013,345,000,000,
Two trillion, thirteen billion, three
hundred forty-five million.

Twenty-five years ago, May 14, 1976,
the Federal debt stood at
$601,068,000,000, Six hundred one billion,
sixty-eight million, which reflects a
debt increase of more than $5 trillion,
$5,040,482,724,928.73, Five trillion, forty
billion, four hundred eighty-two mil-
lion, seven hundred twenty-four thou-
sand, nine hundred twenty-eight dol-
lars and seventy-three cents during the